# L2Z0000 42424

	(Requestor's Name)	
	(Address)	
	( ··	
	(Address)	
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	<del>-</del>
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
<u></u>	(Business Entity Name)	
·		
(	(Document Number)	-
Certified Copies	_ Certificates of S	status
		<del>_</del>
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	





600381178466



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 **866.625.0838** COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 120000000088 February 04, 2022 Name: GREG PINTACUDA 1593643 Reference #:\_\_\_\_ **620 TWR, LLC** Entity Name:\_\_\_\_ ✓ Articles of Incorporation/Authorization to Transact Business Amendment Change of Agent Reinstatement Conversion Merger Dissolution/Withdrawal Fictitous Name Dother APON FILING CERTIFIED COPY

Authorized Amount: \$155

Signature: \_\_\_\_

·852.3975.1803

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO:	New Filing Sect Division of Cor					
SURIF	620 TWR.	LLC				
300312			ne of Lin	nited Liabil	ity Company	<del></del>
The enc	closed Articles of 0	Organization and	fee(s) are	: submitted	for filing.	
Please r	return all correspo	ndence concernir	ig this ma	tter to the	following:	
	SARA W. DI	EHL				
		, <u> </u>		Name of	Person	
	С/О КАТТЕ	N MUCHIN ROS	SENMAN	LLP		
				Firm/Co	mpany	
	525 W. MON	ROE ST.				
				Addr	ess	
	CHICAGO, I	L 60661				
	SARA DIEHI	@KATTEN.CO		ty/State an	d Zip Code	<del></del>
				for future a	nnual report notificat	ion)
For furthe	er information con	cerning this matte	er, please	call:		
	SARA DIEHL		31. at (		577-8501	
	Name	of Person		ea Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclose	d is a check for the	following amou	nt:			
□\$125.	.00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filin Certificate of St		Certifi	5.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy of Copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	New Fil	Address ing Section of Corporations x 6327			Street Address New Filing Section Di The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Stre	issee

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Tallahassee, FL 32314

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

620 TWR. LLC					
(Must co	ontain the words "Limited L	iability Company	", "L.L.C" or "LLC.")		
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street	t address of the principal of	fice of the Limite	d Liability Company is:		
<u>Princ</u>	ipal Office Address:		Mailing Address	<u>s</u> :	
17530 FOXBOROUGH LANE		17:	17530 FOXBOROUGH LANE		
BOCA RATON, F	L 33496		CA RATON, FL 33496	_	
he name and the Florida stree	et address of the registered	agent are:		ACC ACC ACC ACC ACC ACC ACC ACC ACC ACC	7 FEB
he name and the Florida stree	COGENCY GLOBAL  115 NORTH CALHO Florida street address	Name UN STREET, SU		CRETARY (F.S.Init ALLAHASSEE, FL	2022 FEB -4 PM 12: 39
he name and the Florida stree	COGENCY GLOBAL  115 NORTH CALHO Florida street address  TALLAHASSEE	Name UN STREET, SU (P.O. Box NOT)	acceptable) 32301	OSC 1	
he name and the Florida stree	COGENCY GLOBAL  115 NORTH CALHO Florida street address  TALLAHASSEE  City	Name UN STREET, SU (P.O. Box NOT a FL State	32301 Zip	SEE FL	PH 12: 39

(CONTINUED)

## 

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

SARA DIEHL, AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Typed or printed name of signee

#### Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)